

31.07.2024

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 corp.relations@bseindia.com Security Code No.: 531082 **The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 <u>cmlist@nse.co.in</u> <u>Security Code No. : ALANKIT</u>

## Sub: SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD

Noffichu

MAHABIR PARSHAD GUPTA DIRECTOR DIN: 00347850

CC to: Alankit Limited

Encl: as above

Shree Gajraj Finlease Private Limited

REGISTERED OFFICE-E3, Rani Jhansi Road, Jhandewalan Estate, Jhandewalan New Delhi-110055 Email : info@shreegajraj.in | Website : www.shreegajraj.in

CIN: U65921DL1996PTC361924

## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

## Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ALANKIT LIMI	TED	ALANKIT LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD No National Stock Exchange Limited & BSE Limited				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:					
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li></ul>	17,446,227	7.77	7.77		
<ul><li>(ledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li><li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity</li></ul>	n in the second	-			
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	17,446,227	7.77	7.77		
Fotal (a +b +c +d)					
Details of sale					
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sale</li> <li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	4,806,252 -	3.11	3.11		
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to</li> </ul>		•			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-			
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/</li> </ul>		-			
others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,806,252	3.11	3.11		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of					

acquirer along with PACs of:	12,639,975	4.66	4.66	
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	- 1 o	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) after	-	-	-	
acquisition				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/	12,639,975	4.66	4.66	
others)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	On an Market			
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market			
<pre>public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/ encumbrance,</pre>				
etc.)				
Salient features of the securities acquired	Rs. 271,158,100	/- divided into i	271.158.100	
including time till redemption, ratio, at which it				
can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
Date of sale/acquisition of/ date of receipt of	From 08.01.2024 to 29.07.2024			
intimation of allotment of shares /VR/				
warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares in the TC.		- <u> </u>		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the			into 271,158,100	
TC before the said acquisition	Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 271,158,100/- divided into 271,158,100			
TC after the said acquisition****	Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 271,158,100 /- divided into 271,158,100			
the said acquisition****	Equity Shares of	<u>Re. 1/- each</u>		

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD

mplynn

MAHABIR PARSHAD GUPTA DIRECTOR DIN: 00347850

DATE: 31.07.2024 PLACE: NEW DELHI